 Switch Mode Power Supply S8JX 1
Switch Mode Power Supply
S8JX (35/50/100/150-W Models)
Compact Power Supply Compliant with
Global Standards
• Output voltages of 5 V, 12 V, and 24 V are available for between
35 to 150 W capacity (100 W, 150 W: 24-V models only)
• Supports DIN Rail mounting.
• Safety standards:
UL 508/60950-1, EN 60950-1
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1
Terminal Block: Based on Finger Protection (According to VDE0106/
P100)
Note: Refer to Precautions for Safe Use on page 8.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
Not all model number combinations are available. (For details on possible combinations, refer to Ordering Information.)
Ordering Information
Configuration Power ratings Input voltage Output voltage Output current Front-mounting
type
DIN Rail mounting
bracket type
Open-frame type 35 W 200 to 240 VAC 5V 7 A S8JX-03505 S8JX-03505D
12V 2.9 A S8JX-03512 S8JX-03512D
24V 1.5 A S8JX-03524 S8JX-03524D
50 W 5V 10 A S8JX-05005 S8JX-05005D
12V 4.2 A S8JX-05012 S8JX-05012D
24V 2.1 A S8JX-05024 S8JX-05024D
100 W 24V 4.2 A S8JX-10024 S8JX-10024D
150 W 24V 6.5 A S8JX-15024 S8JX-15024D
Covered Type 35 W 200 to 240 VAC 5V 7 A S8JX-03505C S8JX-03505CD
12V 2.9 A S8JX-03512C S8JX-03512CD
24V 1.5 A S8JX-03524C S8JX-03524CD
50 W 5V 10 A S8JX-05005C S8JX-05005CD
12V 4.2 A S8JX-05012C S8JX-05012CD
24V 2.1 A S8JX-05024C S8JX-05024CD
100 W 24V 4.2 A S8JX-10024C S8JX-10024CD
150 W 24V 6.5 A S8JX-15024C S8JX-15024CD
1 2 3 4
S8JX-@@@@@@@
1. Power Ratings
035: 35 W
050: 50 W
100: 100 W
150: 150 W
2. Output voltage
05: 5 V
12: 12 V
24: 24 V
3. Configuration
None: Open-frame type
C: Covered type
4. Configuration
None: Front-mounting type
D: DIN Rail mounting bracket type
2 Switch Mode Power Supply S8JX
Specifications
■ Ratings/Characteristics
Note: 1. Do not use the Inverter output for the Power Supply. Inverters with an output frequency of 50/60 Hz are available, but the rise in the internal
temperature of the Power Supply may result in ignition or burning.
2. Refer to the Engineering Data section on page 4 for details.
3. If the V. ADJ adjuster is turned, the voltage will increase by more than +15% of the voltage adjustment range.
When adjusting the output voltage, confirm the actual output voltage from the Power Supply and be sure that load is not damaged.
Power ratings 35 W 50 W 100 W 150 W
Item
Efficiency (typical) 5-V models 67% min. 73% min. --- ---
12-V models 76% min. 78% min. --- ---
24-V models 76% min. 78% min. 78% min. 81% min.
Input Voltage (See note 1.) 200 to 240 VAC (170 to 264 VAC)
Frequency (See note 1.) 50/60 Hz (47 to 450 Hz)
Current 200 V input 0.6 A max. 0.8 A max. 1.6 A max. 2.5 A max.
Power factor ---
Harmonic current emissions ---
Leakage current 200 V input 1.0 mA max.
Inrush current
(See note1.)
200 V input 50 A max. (for a cold start at 25°C)
Output Voltage adjustment range (See note 3.) −10% to 15% (with V. ADJ) (guaranteed)
Ripple 250 mV (p-p) max. (5 V), 240 mV (p-p) max. (12 V),
480 mV (p-p) max. (24 V) (at rated input/output voltage)
Input variation influence 0.5% max.
Load variation influence (rated input volt-

Inrush
current
protection
Noise
filter
Rectifier
IPD IC
Control circuit
OCP
adjustment
circuit
Rectifier
Voltage
detection
DC Output
S8JX-035@@@@ (35 W)
S8JX-050@@@@ (50 W)
+V
−V
Input
AC (L)
AC (N)
Fuse
5 A
Inrush
current
protection
Noise
filter
Rectifier
Control
circuit
OCP
adjustment
circuit
Rectifier
Voltage
detection
DC Output
Input
compensation
S8JX-100@@@@ (100 W)
S8JX-150@@@@ (150 W)
Note: 1. This is the protective earth terminal specified in the safety standards.
Always ground this terminal.
2. The fuse is located on the (L) side. It is NOT user-replaceable.
No. Name Function

g
Panel mounting holes dimensions
Surface screw mounting
(Not recommended)
Two, M3
Three, M3
152
149.5
15
Ventilation area
2.3
43
21
90
84
S8JX-10024/S8JX-10024D (100 W)
Note: The image is the
S8JX-10024D.
49.5
4.5 max.

g
Panel mounting holes dimensions
Surface screw mounting
Two, M3
152
Three, M3
149.5
(Not recommended)
Ventilation area
3.5
43
36
90
26
84
S8JX-15024/S8JX-15024D (150 W)
Note: The image is the
S8JX-15024D.
6 Switch Mode Power Supply S8JX
■ Covered type

5
170.6
38
4 dia.
R2
Four, M3
Depth 2.5 max.
4 dia.
31.5
22
22
8.3
Two, R2
Three, M3
Depth 2.5 max.
S8JX-10024C/S8JX-10024CD (100 W)
Note: The image is the
S8JX-10024CD.
S
ta

4 dia.
98
9.2
5.2
43.5
29
22
4 dia.
4
Three, M3
Depth 2.5 max.
Four, M3
Depth 2.5 max.
R2
Two, R2
S8JX-15024C/S8JX-15024CD (150 W)
Note: The image is the
S8JX-15024CD.
S
ta